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Dear Sir /' Madam.
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I am the ownerhirer of motor vehicletaxi, which was mvolved i the

above-mentioned accident

Ihe motor vehicle taxi was surveved by vour appointed appraiser at the premises of M8 CHUNNE MOTOR
WORK PTE LTD. The accident was caused by vour insured's neghgem driving and vr management of s
vehicle. Therefore. | am claiming damages and losses sustained by me agamst vou i comnection wiili the

accident hased on the appraiser's recommendation.

O clammasas follows:

1) Cost of Repair ss 40 ( {JEL {k
2y Loss of Rental S5 12 o)
3) Loss of Income S8 I\ G0 - [
1) GIA Report Fee S8 3 L.m
5) LTA Search Fee R
0) Survey Report Fee SS

88 45,043 50

We enclose herewith the following relevant supporting documents :

a) Authonsation Letter
b) Final repair lll(s)
¢) LTA Search

d) GIA report(s)

¢} Insurance Certificate

Kindly look into the matter and revert as soon as possible. Thank vou.

Y ours faithr'u?r ‘*-,a-'/r

— far~ — ATIMEUG” ot PiSE /
\




AL LD AYE L o225 PAYA L BT INDUSTYRIAL PARK, SENGAPORE ARS8 Tk 1M1 h236350] |

09 September 2016

Chan Chen Chye

Blk 520 Pasir Ris Street 52
#10-21

Singapore 510520

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/AXA16016456/wg3
YOUR REF :YE 2888U

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YE 2888U / SHB 6335P & OTHERS ALONG BKE TO PIE ON
29/08/2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third
party claim against your policy

We have received a claim from Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the
owner of SHE 2888U against your motor insurance policy

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liakility is down against us. Basing on
the circumstances of the accident reported it was a 4 vehicle Chain Collision, your vehicle is the last vehicle.
We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. You
intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to Vivianlau@lkkauto.com_within 10 days if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

» Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

« Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

» Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

« Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

« \ideo footage of accident (if any)

» Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

« If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third

Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim



SUURDAYVE b #0125 PAY A LB ISNDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 4083330 TEL < 10631 6230350] FAN

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without our prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us 6841 8625 or email us at
Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours Tcere!y,

I\

\
1

Vivian Lau

Case Handler

DID: 6841 8625

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Vivianlau@Ikkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To Whom It May Concern :
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Cub L335P

Crwnerhiver of motor vehiele Registration Mo Ansured by

India International Insurance Pte Ltd under Palicy No. MCOM D016

do hereby authorize M/s Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd as my authorized representative o write.

negotiate and settle elaim on my behalf in my claim against the owner and or Motor Vehicle

NE ¥ &8«

Registration Mo, i respect of the above mentioned acadent. | also

hereby authorize that the agreed settlement sum ( cost of repair. loss of use. earnings and rental,
Survev report fee. LTA fee & GIA repont fee ) be made i favour of my representative. Mes
Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd and that the said pavment be forwarded to them as tull and final

discharge of my claim.

M- & Lk
Dated :
Signature : A’J

{ E‘un‘lpﬂm"(flmp if necessary )



Crunnt Motor WoRrk
Pt LTD

TAX INVOICE

ROSEZALI BIN JAFFAR VEHICLE NG DATE
APT BLK 17 TECK WHYE LANI SHB 6335 P 17.10.2016
#12-163 MAKI INVOICE NO
SINGAPORE 680017 HY UNDAI ST
MODEL ACC DATETIMI
1410 0082016 @ 06:50 HRS

Invoice for Cost of Repair

lotal Cost of Repair Amount 5 3800000
Add : 7 % - G5 % 2 a0
Total Inveice Amount § 66000

(SINGAPORE DOLLARS FORTY THOU 'SAND SIN HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONL Y)

k'\.
wch
L
Blk 1t \ng vie Ko Industrial Park v AME AutoPoint #03-19. Sineapore 568047
GST Registration No, : 2009231100 Company Registration No. : 2009231100

Tel; (656542 7162 /6542 5119 Fax: (65) 6542 6039



Our Ref: CT16081300

Lomlort

Date: 13 September 2016

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirlMadam

ACCIDENT ON 29/08/2016 @ 06:50 hrs
ALONG BKE > SLE AFTER DIARY FARM EXIT
INVOLVING YEZ2888U, SLOB139T

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHB6335P (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ROSEZALI BIN JAFFAR IC
NO S58203228B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $130.54 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Flease liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +55 6453 3183



SHB 6335P

BHE] TS = # | saen ws) it G
NAME OF DRIVER MILEAGE READING MILEAGE HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
DATE TRAWELLED [KNM) E ﬁ
FROM TO
20.08.2016 In Loyang Work Shop 6:50 y
- a u
22.09.2016 Return to Sin Ming 17:00

r-d




Invoice hrtps:  singapore merimen.com claims index.c fmfusehex-MTRsas& .

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

: ) INSURANCE 0 20500 Roac. #06-16 international Plaza, Singapore 079903

ASSOCIATION Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
FIE MA M AREMIENT LA Tt Operating Hours: Moenday 1o Friday 9am to 5pm
- B Y= GET Registration Ne: MAD0047735

Third Party Insurer Enguiry

Dur Ref Mo GR-16-101365
Date of Request 31/08/2016 Your Ref No: Online Purchaze

Soon Hock Motor Ple Lid

Bik 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24
#01 -0506 AMK Autopoint

Singapare 568047

Dear Sirfladam,

Enguiry Date 31082076

Enguiry By CHRIS LIM

TP Vehicle No YE286880U

Accident Date 29082016

Enquiry Result - -

[ITF‘ Wehicle Mo Insirer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
\YE2888U ~ |AXA Insurance Singapore Ple Lid 268/11/2015-24/11/2016 6338 7288 |
Thank You.

The images provided 1o you are taken from the griginal reponts forwarded to the centre by the members of the Genersl nsurance Associalion o
Singapore and we lake ro respansibility for their accurgcy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for iy oss or damage afising oul of
or in connecticn with the repors or theirimages.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature,

of 2 310816 140 PM



Invaoice lsitps:  singapore. merimen.com claims index.cfin?fusebox MTRsas&fu..,

ﬂ_' GENERAL GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
H§ INSURANCE 10 Anson Road, #06-16 International Plaza, Singapore 079903
- ASSOCIATION Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ERAE T . Operating Hours: Monday o Friday S9amto Spm

N

g ; ; - RSB TS 38T Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-16-1012365
Date of Request 31/08/2016 Your Ref Mo Online Purchase
Soon Hock Motor Pte Lid
Blk 10Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24
#01-05/06 AMK Autopoint
Singapore 568047
Dear SirMadam,
Enguiry Date 31/08/2016
Enguiry By CHRIS LIM
TP \ehicle No YEZBEEU
Accident Date 29/08/2016
DESCRIPTION - AMOUNT (83) B L
TP Insurer Enquiry - 1.87
ST Amount S | B 013
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) - 2.00
Thank You

This is a computer generated document and reguires no signature

For GlaRMC Official use:
Date
(%] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

of2 30816 1:40 PM



[2F2NT Merimen e-Claims

View Received Message

This mail is associated with :

*SHBG6335P (CD398006)
[YE2BBEU]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Aug 29 2016 6:00AM
[CHAN, CHEMN CHYE]
Chunni Malbor Wark Ple Lid

Reply l Reply All Mark as Uinread | Print Message | Delete Message | Forward

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 26,/01/2017 D9:23 AM.
To LEK_HG

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Maintained - SHB633ZP - Claim Handler: Chen Xinyou

Maintained:Dear Vivian As spokéen on 18 Jan 2017, please let us know the calculation on whether it is economical to repair the vehicle, Thank
yau, Best Regards Xinyou

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY
There are no documents.

https:ffsingapore.merimen.com/claimsindex. cfm MHusebox=53VC mail&fuseaction=dsp_view&mooe= 18 nbox) d= 9380468 Domainld=11& Ob) Id= 39028 Re V2




